CH \$65.00 391640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CARDSTAR, INC.		02/06/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH
Street Address: Eleven Madison Avenue	
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3916404	CARDSTAR		
Registration Number:	3916405	SYNCSCAN		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022638535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500

Email: emayle@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: EDWARD J. MAYLE
Address Line 1: 1850 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD J. MAYLE
SIGNATURE:	/Edward J. Mayle/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=28302AssignmentMark#page1.tif source=28302AssignmentMark#page2.tif source=28302AssignmentMark#page3.tif source=28302AssignmentMark#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005784 FRAME: 0326

900362991

source=28302AssignmentMark#page5.tif source=28302AssignmentMark#page6.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 9, 2016 (this "Agreement"), between the entities listed as grantors on the signature page hereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, "Grantors") and Credit Suisse AG, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

Reference is made to (a) the Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of November 25, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Endurance International Group Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), EIG Investors Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and the Administrative Agent and (b) the Amended and Restated Collateral Agreement dated as of November 25, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders and the Issuing Banks have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. Each Grantor is an Affiliate of the Borrower and is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to make additional Loans and the Issuing Banks to issue additional Letters of Credit and as consideration for Loans previously made and Letters of Credit previously issued. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"). This Agreement is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

SECTION 3. <u>Collateral Agreement</u>. The Security Interest granted to the Administrative Agent herein is granted in furtherance, and not in limitation, of the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Subject to Section 5.13 of the Collateral Agreement, upon the full performance of the Secured Obligations (other than indemnity obligations under the Loan Documents that are not then due and payable or for which any events or claims that would give rise thereto are not pending), the security interest granted herein shall terminate and the Administrative Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademark Collateral under this Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

CONSTANT CONTACT, INC. CARDSTAR, INC., each as a Grantor

Name: Hari Ravichandran

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Title: ROBERT HETU AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

By:

Name: Title:

Warren Van Heyst Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule I

<u>Trademarks</u>

Ite m	Name	Registered Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Country
l.	APPCONNECT	Constant Contact, Inc.	76699962	3797962	United States
2.	CARDSTAR	Cardstar, Inc.	85016452	3916404	United States
3.	CONNECT.INFORM.GROW	Constant Contact, Inc.	76694463	3641645	United States
4.	CONSTANT CONTACT	Constant Contact, Inc.	75588929	2363937	United States
5.	CONSTANT CONTACT	Constant Contact, Inc.	76628181	3052770	United States
6.	CONSTANT CONTACT HINTS & TIPS	Constant Contact, Inc.	77847730	4179792	United States
7.	CONSTANT CONTACT UNIVERSITY	Constant Contact, Inc.	76698233	3761988	United States
8.	EMAIL MARKETING 101	Constant Contact, Inc.	76470674	2761579	United States
9,	ENGAGEMENT MARKETING	Constant Contact, Inc.	85210149	4403697	United States
10.	ENVELOPE LOGO	Constant Contact, Inc.	76668144	3443361	United States
11.	ENVELOPE LOGO (BLACK & WHITE)	Constant Contact, Inc.	77443935	3549442	United States
12.	EVENTSPOT	Constant Contact, Inc.	85613788	4296541	United States
13.	FANBRUARY	Constant Contact, Inc.	76710744	4228241	United States
14.	HELPING SMALL BUSINESS DO MORE BUSINESS	Constant Contact, Inc.	86294587	4667140	United States
15.	KNOWHOW	Constant Contact, Inc.	85169286	4176390	United States
16.	/# #	Constant Contact, Inc.	76711908	4303113	United States
17.	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN SAFE SUBSCRIBE	Constant Contact, Inc.	77028856	3627455	United States
18.	SAFE UNSUBSCRIBE	Constant Contact, Inc.	78183577	2887624	United States

Ite m	Name	Registered Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Country
19.	SAVELOCAL	Constant Contact, Inc.	85707986		United States
20.	Save Local	Constant Contact, Inc.	85546153	4369507	United States
21.	SAVELOCAL And Design SIMPLE SHARE	Constant Contact, Inc.	85897546	4706165	United States
22.	Social Campaigns SO CIAL CAMPAIGNS And Design	Constant Contact, Inc.	85866693	4480091	United States
23.	SYNCSCAN	Cardstar, Inc.	85016453	3916405	United States
24.	THE SMART WAY TO REACH YOUR CUSTOMERS	Constant Contact, Inc.	76666838	3443354	United States
25.	Known Svv KNOWHOW And Design	Constant Contact, Inc.	1502500	1502500	Australia
26.	SIMPLE SHARE	Constant Contact, Inc.	1474145	1474145	Australia
27.	CONNECT.INFORM.GROW	Constant Contact, Inc.	1438764	TMA769058	Canada
28.	CONSTANT CONTACT	Constant Contact, Inc.	1432352	TMA768799	Canada
29.	CONSTANT CONTACT TOOLKIT	Constant Contact, Inc.	1704414		Canada
30.	EMAIL MARKETING 101	Constant Contact, Inc.	1337740	TMA715481	Canada
31.	ENGAGEMENT MARKETING	Constant Contact, Inc.	1524164	TMA853281	Canada
32.	ENVELOPE LOGO (BLACK & WHITE)	Constant Contact, Inc.	1432345	TMA768800	Canada
33.	EVENTSPOT	Constant Contact, Inc.	1575983	TMA862312	Canada
34.	HELPING SMALL BUSINESS DO MORE BUSINESS	Constant Contact, Inc.	1704413		Canada
35.	KNOWHOW	Constant Contact, Inc.	1518745	TMA873140	Canada
36.	Save Local	Constant Contact, Inc.	1575492	TMA901054	Canada
	SAVELOCAL And Design				

Ite m	Name	Registered Owner	Application Number	Registration Number	Country
37.	SIMPLE SHARE	Constant Contact, Inc.	1563288	TMA848958	Canada
38.	SOCIAL CAMPAIGNS	Constant Contact, Inc.	1575491	TMA871539	Canada
39.	CONSTANT CONTACT	Constant Contact, Inc.	004819652	004819652	European Community
40.	CONSTANT CONTACT TOOLKIT	Constant Contact, Inc.	013451414	01345414	European Community
41.	ENVELOPE LOGO (BLACK & WHITE)	Constant Contact, Inc.	007194012	007194012	European Community
42.	Knowhow KNOWHOW And Device	Constant Contact, Inc.	009813635	009813635	European Community
43.	SIMPLE SHARE	Constant Contact, Inc.	010657724	010657724	European Community
44.	Social Campaigns SOC	Constant Contact, Inc.	011226611	011226611	European Community
45.	EVENTSPOT	Constant Contact, Inc.	UK000026201 14	UK000026201 14	United Kingdom